# **Patrons**

Dr. Sudhir Kadam - Trustee, MGM TRUST

Dr. Vinod Tibrewala - Chancellor JJT University

# Advisors

Mr. Anup Munshi - Corporate Trainer and Management Consultant, Executive Coach and Mentor.

Mr. Amit Kumar Khare - Production Head & Co-founder, Study Spectrum TV Channel

Dr. M. G. Shirhatti - Head Academic Operations

Dr. L M Dani - Dean Commerce & Management

Dr. N.S Poonawala - Dean Technology Management

# **Convenors**

Dr. D Henry - Director MGMIMSR

Dr. Rakhee Kelaskar - Dean, JJT University-9820870624

# **Organising Committee**

Prof. Ashwini Arte - Associate Professor, MGM IMSR.

Prof. Amrita Thakkar - Assistant Professor, MGM IMSR

Prof. Shija Abhilash - Assistant Professor, MGM IMSR

Dr. CA Subhash Desai - Associate Professor in Finance Accounts

Dr S S Naikwadi - Associate Professor Commerce & Management

Dr B S Gaikwadi - Associate Professor in Commerce Dr Paresh Kelaskar - Associate in Computer Programming

> For Any further assistance please feel free to contact us at-Tel.: 022-2743 3002 / 5 (Ext. No. 143, 145, 157) E-mail: research@mgmimsr.org



# Mahatma Gandhi Mission's Institute of Management Studies & Research

Presents

4<sup>th</sup> International Research Conference On

# Innovations in Science, Technology and Management for Sustainable Growth

On 13th & 14th February, 2016

In association with Shri J.J.T University, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan



## Venue:

# MGM EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS

Sector - 18, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209. Tel: 022-2743 3002 / 5 (Ext. No. 143, 145, 157) e-mail: research@mgmimsr.org, www.mgmimsr.org

#### About MGM IMSR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's Institute of Management Studies and Research (MGM IMSR), an ISO 9001: 2000 certified Management Institute established in 1994 under the Mahatma Gandhi Mission's umbrella of educational institutes is set in a campus of 20 acres on NH - 04 and Sion Panvel Expressway with state of the art facilities and infrastructure. MGM's sincere endeavor has been to strive towards management excellence in building of a management school, which would intricately weave together practice and theory and evolve meaningful strategies to promote a healthy business attitude. MGM IMSR has carved a niche for itself in the academic world due to its unique work philosophy and deep seated commitment towards realizing and fulfilling the goals set.

## **About JJT University**

Shri Jagdishprasad Jhabarmal Tiberwala University came into its pious existence in 2009. It has been sponsored by Rajasthan Seva Sangh Mumbai, a registered trust of Industrialists, business houses who have their roots in Rajasthan with a view to uplift the academic and economic growth of their native area. The University is located at Vidyanagari, Chudela, Jhunjhunu-Churu road, Jhunjhunu. The University has been marching ahead on its uphill journey since its inception. The University is seeking strategic alliance and academic collaboration with top most Institutes in the field of research and other disciplines. The University is research oriented and is focusing on innovations and research.

#### **About The Conference**

Innovation driven growth is no longer the prerogative of high income countries alone, some developing countries have achieved significant economic growth through the creation and deployment of Science Technology and Management (STM) capacity.

STM will need to be made more participatory and inclusive so that there is public engagement in the scientific endeavor from the full spectrum of social actors, including women, youth and indigenous communities. The least developed countries will require dedicated support to bolster their efforts to build STM capacity

# CONFERENCE THEME – 'Innovations in Science, Technology and Management for Sustainable Growth'

Conference Topics to be in the field of,

- Innovation in Science
- Innovation in Technology
- Innovation in Management

## **Important Dates**

**20**<sup>th</sup> **January 2016**: Last date of Abstract submission (Acceptance will be conveyed within two working days of receiving your abstract)

24th January, 2016: Last date for full paper submission and Registration.

Abstract and Papers should be sent on centum.rj@gmail.com / research@mgmimsr.org

The selected paper will be published in **Centum – Journal (ISSN No. 2231-1475)** with **HIGH IMPACT FACTOR** 

## Registration

Registration fees 2000/- should be paid in

- Cash
- Cheque/ DD-

The cheque should be drawn in favor of

"MGM Institute of Management Studies and Research" payable at Navi Mumbai . OR

"Shri Rajasthani Seva Sangh's Centum "payable at Mumbai.

RTGS

A/c name Shri Rajasthani Seva Sangh's , Centum Axis bank Ltd, Andheri (E), Mumbai : 400059 A/c no. 911010026935690 IFSC code UTIB0000328